
40 C.F.R. § 761.187
Reporting importers and by persons generating PCBs in excluded
manufacturing processes.

In addition to meeting the basic requirements of § 761.1(f) and the definition of excluded manufacturing process
at § 761.3, PCB-generating manufacturing processes or importers of PCB-containing products shall be
considered “excluded manufacturing processes” only when the following conditions are met:

(a) Data are reported to the EPA by the owner/operator or importer concerning the total quantity of PCBs in
product from excluded manufacturing processes leaving any manufacturing site in any calendar year when
such quantity exceeds 0.0025 percent of that site's rated capacity for such manufacturing processes as of
October 1, 1984; or the total quantity of PCBs imported in any calendar year when such quantity exceeds
0.0025 percent of the average total quantity of such product containing PCBs imported by such importer
during the years 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981 and 1982.

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s .

- 1 -

Terms of Use

https://compliancecosmos.org/reporting-importers-and-persons-generating-pcbs-excluded-manufacturing-processes
https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	40 C.F.R. § 761.187
	Reporting importers and by persons generating PCBs in excluded manufacturing processes.
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



